## SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

## **MOTION NO. 23-354**

## APPROVAL OF THE REAPPOINTMENT OF MARK CRAVEN AS A CITIZEN MEMBER OF THE CONSERVATION FUTURES PROGRAM ADVISORY BOARD

WHEREAS, Snohomish County Code Chapter 4.14 establishes the Conservation Futures Program Advisory Board; and

WHEREAS, membership on the Conservation Futures Program Advisory Board includes two citizen members appointed to serve four year terms; and

WHEREAS, Mark Craven has completed his first term on the Conservation Futures Program Advisory Board and is eligible to serve 2 additional terms per SCC 4.14 and SCC 2.03.030, SCC 2.03.050, and SCC 2.03.060;

NOMINEE	POSITION	TERM EXPIRES
Mark Craven	Citizen Representative	August 15, 2027

NOW THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council re-appoints Mark Craven to the Snohomish County Parks Advisory Board, for a second four-year term that expires August 15, 2027.

PASSED 29<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2023

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

J*ared Mead* uncil Chair

ATTEST:

M Senn Las

Deputy Clerk of the Council